Graduate Council Resolution in Support of an RME for Elimination of the College of Business' International Business Cultures Center

Rationale

Whereas the College of Business has proposed the elimination of the International Business Cultures Center, and

Whereas, the College of Business considers the International Business Cultures Center, having had no activities in at least 15 years, as being dormant, and

Whereas, the elimination of the International Business Cultures Center will not affect any programs, research activities, student outcomes, resources nor faculty responsibilities of the college and no budgetary effects on the college are anticipated, and

Whereas, the elimination of the Center will clear the program from the College of Business' approved IBHE inventory,

Resolution

Therefore, be it resolved that the Graduate Council approves the elimination of the College of Business' International Business Cultures Center.